
 

 

Architectural Practice Examination 
2025 Timetable and Fees 

 

 Session 1 Session 2 Fee 

BRIEFING SESSION Tuesday 14 January Friday 8 July  

PART 1 & 2 

Application opens: 

Application closes: 

 

Tuesday 14 January 

Wednesday 29 January 

 

Tuesday 8 July 

Sunday 20 July 

 

 

$670 

PART 2 

National Examination Paper 

 

Tuesday 8 April 

 

Tuesday 16 September 

 

$265* (Resit) 

PART 3: 

Application opens: 

Application closes: 

 

Tuesday 6 May 

Sunday 18 May 

 

Tuesday 14 October 

Wednesday 29 October 

 

 

$510 

PART 3 

Examination by Interview 

 

Commencing 10 June 

 

Commencing 17 November 

 

* Only applicable if you are re-applying within 12 months of initial application. 
 

Re-sits and Deferrals  
 
If you have deferred or wish to sit or re-sit any part of the APE please apply online by the closing 
date of the specific part of the exam you wish to sit. 
 
All candidates who have not undertaken Part 1 and or 2 in this session must submit a new 
statutory declaration, application form, and an updated Document 2 (Logbook SoPE and 
Performance Review Criteria Report) by the application closing date. 
 
Moved Locations? 
Please note that if you have passed Parts 1 and 2 in another jurisdiction but wish to sit Part 3 in 
South Australia — you must notify the Registrar of your intention to sit Part 3 before the opening 
date of the exam. 


